			Rec'd (04/24/2020 -	NMOCD		
Form 3160-5 (June 2015)	3160-5 LINUTED STATES				FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				5. Lease Serial No. NMNM126971			
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other					8. Well Name and No. RAIDER FEDERAL 301H		
2. Name of Operator Contact: KANICIA CASTILLO CENTENNIAL RESOURCE PRODUC EMMa il: kanicia.castillo@cdevinc.com					9. API Well No. 30-025-43401-00-S1		
			Phone No. (include area code) : 720-499-1537		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area RED HILLS-BONE SPRING, NORTH		
4. Location of Well (Footage, S			11. County or Parish,	State			
Sec 21 T24S R34E NWN 32.209204 N Lat, 103.474			LEA COUNTY,	NM			
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA							
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION					
Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	Dee			on (Start/Resume)	UWater Shut-Off	
Subsequent Report	□ Alter Casing					□ Well Integrity	
	Casing Repair				Recomplete Venting and/or Fl.		
☐ Final Abandonment Noti	Ce Change Plans	-	g and Abandon 🗖 Tempor g Back 🗖 Water I		-	ng	
Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the inv	ctionally or recomplete horizontally ne work will be performed or provide volved operations. If the operation of hal Abandonment Notices must be f	y, give subsurface de the Bond No. or results in a multipl	locations and measure file with BLM/BIA e completion or reco	Required sub- mpletion in a no	tical depths of all pertin sequent reports must be ew interval, a Form 316	nent markers and zones. filed within 30 days i0-4 must be filed once	
Centennial Resource Pro Located in Sec 21, T24S,	duction, LLC respectfully req R34E, NWNE.	quests to flare a	t the Raider Fed	301H batter	у.		
Number of wells to flare: Raider Fed Com 301H 30							
182 Oil/Day 488 MCF/Day							
Requesting to flare for 90 days, from 3/31/2020 to 6/30/2020.							
Due to Lucid gas line outage. Accepted 05/07/2020 - KMS NMOCD							
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #509218 verified by the BLM Well Information System For CENTENNIAL RESOURCE PRODUCTION, sent to the Hobbs Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 04/01/2020 (20PP1901SE)							
Name(Printed/Typed) KANICIA CASTILLO				GULATORY	-		
Circuture (Theterois Calminian)			Date 03/31/20	020			
Signature (Electronic Submission) THIS SPACE FOR FEDERA							
_Approved By_JONATHON SHEPARD			TitlePETROEL	UM ENGINE	ER	Date 04/01/2020	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			Office Hobbs				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Tit States any false, fictitious or fraud	le 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it ulent statements or representations	a crime for any pe as to any matter w	rson knowingly and thin its jurisdiction.	willfully to mal	ke to any department or	agency of the United	
(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM I	REVISED ** BLM REVISE	ED ** BLM RE	EVISED ** BLN		** BLM REVISE	D **	

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #509218

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	FLARE NOI	FLARE NOI
Lease:	NMNM126971	NMNM126971
Agreement:		
Operator:	CENTENNIAL RESOURCE PRODUCTION 1001 17 STREET SUITE 1800 DENVER, CO 80202 Ph: 720-499-1537	CENTENNIAL RESOURCE PRODUCTION 1001 17TH STREET SUITE 1800 DENVER, CO 80202 Ph: 720.441.5515
Admin Contact:	KANICIA CASTILLO SR REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: kanicia.castillo@cdevinc.com	KANICIA CASTILLO SR REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: kanicia.castillo@cdevinc.com
	Ph: 720.499.1537	Ph: 720-499-1537
Tech Contact:	KANICIA CASTILLO SR REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: kanicia.castillo@cdevinc.com	KANICIA CASTILLO SR REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: kanicia.castillo@cdevinc.com
	Ph: 720.499.1537	Ph: 720-499-1537
Location: State: County:	NM LEA	NM LEA
Field/Pool:	RED HILLS-BONE SPRING, N	RED HILLS-BONE SPRING, NORTH
Well/Facility:	RAIDER FEDERAL 301H Sec 21 T24S R34E Mer NMP NWNE 400FNL 2460FEL	RAIDER FEDERAL 301H Sec 21 T24S R34E NWNE 400FNL 2459FEL 32.209204 N Lat, 103.474339 W Lon

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Conditions of Approval to Flare Gas

- 1. Approval not to exceed 180 days from date of submission.
- 2. All flaring under this request is considered to be "avoidably lost" per 43 CFR 3179.4(a)(2)(i iii). Volumes for avoidably lost gas shall be reported on OGOR "B" reports as disposition code "33".

Exceptions:

- a. The first 24 hours of a temporary emergency flare is considered "unavoidably lost" and is therefore royalty free (43 CFR 3179.103(a)). Flared volumes that are considered unavoidably lost are not to be included in Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5). These Volumes are not royalty bearing and shall be reported on OGOR "B" as either disposition code " 21" or " 22".
- b. If the operator believes that the flared volumes were "unavoidably lost", the operator can submit a request via Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5) with justification for an exception in accordance with 43 CFR 3179.4, 3179.101 3179.104.